
CYCLE OF MEETINGS 2024 -2025 –  Approved 9 July 2024

Day/ Date 2024 Time Location 

Tuesday 15 October Corporation 5.30pm Onsite 
Tuesday 19 November HE Governors Oversight sub 

committee  
4.30pm virtual 

Curriculum & Quality Committee 5.00pm 
Tuesday 26 November Audit & Risk Committee – Finance 

& Resources Committee to join for 
Financial Statements 
Auditors’ presentation 

5.30pm virtual 

Tuesday 3 December Search, Governance and 
Remuneration Committee 

5.30pm virtual 

  Tuesday 10   
 December

Finance & Resources Committee 5.30pm virtual 

Tuesday 17 
December 

Corporation 5.30pm Onsite 

CHRISTMAS BREAK 
2025 

Saturday 18th January 1st Strategy day All day West Lodge 
Park Hotel -
TBC 

Tuesday 11 February HE Governors Oversight sub 
committee  

4.30pm virtual 

Curriculum & Quality Committee 5.00pm 
Tuesday 11 March Audit & Risk committee 5.30pm virtual 
Tuesday 18 March Search, Governance and 

Remuneration Committee 
5.30pm virtual 

Tuesday 25 March Finance & Resources Committee 5.30pm virtual 
Tuesday 1 April Corporation 5.30pm Onsite 

EASTER BREAK 
Saturday 17th May  2nd Strategy day All day West Lodge 

Park Hotel -
TBC 

Tuesday 3 June Search, Governance and 
Remuneration Committee 

5.30pm 

Tuesday 10 June Audit & Risk Committee 5.30pm virtual 
Tuesday 17 June HE Governors Oversight sub 

committee 
4.30pm virtual 

Curriculum & Quality Committee 5.00pm 
Tuesday 24 June Finance & Resources Committee 5.30pm virtual 

Tuesday 8 July Corporation 5.30pm Onsite 
SUMMER BREAK 

No of scheduled meetings: Corporation – 4 plus 2 strategy days / Audit & Risk – 3 / Finance & 
Resources – 3 / HE Oversight -3 /Curriculum & Quality – 3 / Search, Governance and Remuneration 
Committee – 3 


